Consider a resolution approving a variance to the City of Keller Unified Development 

Code, Article 8, Zoning/Development Standards, Tree Preservation, Section 8.07, 

Off-Street Parking and Loading Requirements, to allow front facing garage doors, 

approximately one hundred and forty four (144) square feet in total, exceeding the 

maximum allowed seventy-two (72) square feet of front facing garage door exposure to the 

street, located on an approximately 9.3306-acre tract of land on the south side of Union 

Church Road, located at the intersection of South Pearson Lane and Union Church Road,

[...]

Member Sean Hicks, to approve Resolution No. 4081 approving a variance to the 

City of Keller Unified Development Code, Article 8, Zoning/Development 

Standards, Tree Preservation, Section 8.07, Off-Street Parking and Loading 

Requirements, to allow front facing garage doors, approximately one hundred 

and forty four (144) square feet in total, exceeding the maximum allowed 

seventy-two (72) square feet of front facing garage door exposure to the street, 

located on an approximately 9.3306-acre tract of land on the south side of Union 

Church Road, located at the intersection of South Pearson Lane and Union